



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1051 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionsStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:9/7/2021In control:City Council

On agenda: 9/14/2021 Final action:

Title: That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign an Underground Electrical Easement,

granting an easement to the El Paso Electric Company on the property located near the intersection of Alameda Avenue and Presa Place legally described as a portion of Tract 4-A, Block 47, Ysleta

Grant, an addition to the City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

Sponsors: Capital Improvement Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Pavo Real Easement Backup

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 7

Capital Improvement Department, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-1808

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign an Underground Electrical Easement, granting an easement to the El Paso Electric Company on the property located near the intersection of Alameda Avenue and Presa Place legally described as a portion of Tract 4-A, Block 47, Ysleta Grant, an addition to the City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.